
Easy Online Booking!

For a limited time, passengers can get off at 
Kotoden Kotohira Station from Awaikeda Bus Terminal!

Awaikeda Bus Terminal

Takamatsu
Airport

Kotoden Kotohira
Station

Ayagawa
Station

Kotohira LineKotohira Line

Limited Offer : August to October 2025!

Student Discount 
Now Available!

Kotoden Kotohira Station 
Added!

Outbound Schedule (From Awaikeda BT)

7:05

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

8:20

9:15

9:55

10:40

10:45

12:00

13:05

14:20

14:45

15:25

16:10

17:15

18:30

Kotoden Kotohira Sta. Ayagawa Sta. Takamatsu Airport
円

Fares (single ride) ●Bus stop locations

Inbound Schedule (From Takamatsu Airport)※Effective: August 1, 2025 ※Effective: August 1, 2025

9:30

9:50

10:45

11:40

12:00

13:05

13:30

13:50

14:45

15:55

16:15

17:10

17:30

17:50

18:55

20:30

20:50

21:45

8:00 10:20 11:40 14:00 15:50 18:10 12:20 18:10

Kotohira Line
Timetable

Awaikeda Station
Timetable

Domestic flights
Timetable

2,000 yen

yen
yen 1,000

1,500

* Adult fare: Junior high school students and older
* Student fare: Those with a valid student ID
* Child fare: Elementary school students and younger (Preschool 
children ride free, one free child per one adult or child)
* Disability discount: Same as child fare

●No smoking in all seats.　●No pets allowed (except assistance dogs, etc.).　●There is no toilet on the bus.　●Bus service may be delayed due to road conditions, weather, or other factors.
●Due to delays in flight arrivals or bus service, it is not guaranteed the bus will connect to your fly. Please board an earlier bus to allow for sufficient time.
●Due to delay of the fly, the bus leaving from Takamatsu Airport may delay 15-30 mins.　●We are not liable for any damages arising from delays of the bus service.
●Depending on vehicle availability, services may be carried out with chartered bus or route bus.　●There is no trunk for luggages in the route bus.
●Please carry valuables and fragile items with you to the passenger cabin. We are not liable for any damage to luggage, whether inside the passenger cabin or in the trunk.
●Passengers cannot travel solely between Ayagawa Station and Takamatsu Airport.

※Please note: Only 2 out of 6 buses stop at 
Kotoden Kotohira Station.
※Boarding and alighting are not allowed in 
the section below.
・Ayagawa Station – Takamatsu Airport

・Kotoden Kotohira Station – Takamatsu Airport

・Kotoden Kotohira Station – Ayagawa Station

You can pay by credit card, PayPay, or 
d-Barai when booking online via “Japan 
Bus Online” .

Adult
Child

Stu

1,500 yen

yen
yen 750

1,000

1,000 yen

yen
yen 500

500Stu

Awaikeda BT

min min min40 60 80

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Awaikeda BT

Awaikeda BT

Awaikeda BT

Takamatsu
Airport

Ayagawa
Station

Kotoden Kotohira
Station

Kotoden Kotohira Sta.

Konpira Kaido

JR
 K

otohira S
ta.

Awaikeda Bus Terminal

Airport Shuttle Bus
Takamatsu Airport

No transfer required!
Directly to the Airport!

Awaikeda BT

Kotoden Kotohira
Station

Takamatsu
Airport

Ayagawa
Station

Awaikeda BT

Kotoden Kotohira
Station

Takamatsu
Airport

Ayagawa
Station

Adult

Adult

Child

Child

Stu

National 
Route 32

Kagawayahonten
Udon

Convenient store

Aeon Mall 

Ayagawa

Ayagawa Sta. Passenger 
Terminal
Building

Road

Entrance出
入
口

出
入
口

Bus Stop
No. 5

Takamatsu Airport

Frespo

Kukuru

JR Aw
aikeda Station

Awaikeda BT

●Important Notice

Shikokukotsu
Transportation Co.,Ltd.

Bus Service and Lost & Found Inquiries

[ Hours] 9:00~17:000883-72-2171
Check here for the latest 
Timetable and more details.


