For a limited time, passengers can get off at Kotoden Kotohira Station from Awaikeda Bus Terminal!

Awaikeda Bus Terminal ⇌ Takamatsu Airport

Airport Shuttle Bus 1



Awaikeda Bus Terminal

vaikeda Station Timetable

40 min

60 min

80 min

Kotohira Line Kotoden Kotohira **Station**

Kotohira Line Ayagawa Station

Takamatsu Airport

Limited Offer: August to October 2025!

Kotoden Kotohira Station Added!

> **Student Discount** Now Available!

No transfer required! **Directly to the Airport!**

*Please note: Only 2 out of 6 buses stop at Kotoden Kotohira Station.

XBoarding and alighting are not allowed in the section below.

- · Ayagawa Station Takamatsu Airport
- · Kotoden Kotohira Station Takamatsu Airport
- Kotoden Kotohira Station Ayagawa Station



Easy Online Booking!

You can pay by credit card, PayPay, or d-Barai when booking online via "Japan Bus Online".



Outbound Schedule (From Awaikeda BT)					
Awaikeda BT	7:05	9:15	10:45	13:05	

Awaikeda BT	7:05	9:15	10:45	13:05	14:45	17:15
Kotoden Kotohira Station	1	9:55	ţ	Ţ	15:25	ļ
Ayagawa Station	8:00	10:20	11:40	14:00	15:50	18:10
Takamatsu Airport	8:20	10:40	12:00	14:20	16:10	18:30

Inbound Schedule (From Takamatsu Airport) **Effective: August 1, 2025						
Takamatsu Airport	9:30	11:40	13:30	15:55	17:30	20:30
Ayagawa Station	9:50	12:00	13:50	16:15	17:50	20:50
Kotoden Kotohira Station	1	12:20	1	1	18:10	ļ
Awaikeda BT	10:45	13:05	14:45	17:10	18:55	21:45

Fares (single ride)

Awaikeda BT ≢	Takamatsu Airport	Adult 2,000 yen	Stu Child	1,500 yen 1,000 yen
Awaikeda BT ≑	Ayagawa Station	Adult 1,500 yen	Stu Child	1,000 yen 750 yen
Awaikeda BT ≢	Kotoden Kotohira	Adult 1.000 ven	Stu	500 yen

- * Student fare: Those with a valid student ID * Child fare: Elementary school students and younger (Preschool children ride free, one free child per one adult or child)

Bus stop locations





Ayagawa Sta



Important Notice

- No smoking in all seats. No pets allowed (except assistance dogs, etc.). There is no toilet on the bus. Bus service may be delayed due to road conditions, weather, or other factors.
- Due to delays in flight arrivals or bus service, it is not guaranteed the bus will connect to your fly. Please board an earlier bus to allow for sufficient time.
- Due to delay of the fly, the bus leaving from Takamatsu Airport may delay 15-30 mins. 🛛 We are not liable for any damages arising from delays of the bus service.
- Opepending on vehicle availability, services may be carried out with chartered bus or route bus. OThere is no trunk for luggages in the route bus.
- Please carry valuables and fragile items with you to the passenger cabin. We are not liable for any damage to luggage, whether inside the passenger cabin or in the trunk.
- Passengers cannot travel solely between Ayagawa Station and Takamatsu Airport.

